Form PTO 1595 1-01-92

REC

07-27-1998



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

F-5975

MRD 2.20.98

Τ

| To the Honorable Commission. 100776469 | e attached original documents or copy thereof. |
|--|--|
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 1) Rikio MIYAGI 2) Masao ITO 4) Shinya AJISAKA Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes [] No [X] 3. Nature of conveyance: | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Matsushita Electric Industrial Internal Address: |
| [X] Assignment [] Merger | Street Address: 1006, Oaza Kadoma, Kadoma-shi |
| [Security Agreement] Change of Name | Osaka 571-0050, Japan |
| [] Other | City: State: Zip: |
| Execution Date: June 10, 1998 | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [Yes X] No |
| | |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new applicat A. Patent Application No.(s) | tion, the filing date of the application is <u>July 20, 1998</u> B. Patent No.(s) |
| /24/1998 DCOATES 00000171 101250 09119128 FC:581 40.00 CH | |
| Additional numbers attach | ed? [] Yes [X] No |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: |
| Name: <u>C. Bruce Hamburg, Esq.</u> | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00 |
| Internal Address: <u>Jordan and Hamburg</u> | [] Enclosed |
| Chanin Building | [X] Authorized to be charged to deposit |
| Suite 3303 | account 10-1250 |
| Street Address: 122 East 42nd Street City: New York State: New York Zip: 10168 | 8. Charge any excess or credit any refund to the same deposit account number indicated above: |
| DO NOT USE THIS SPACE | |
| 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info and any attached copy is a true copy of the original docum. C. Bruce Hamburg Name of Person Signing | July 20, 1998 Date |
| OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) | imber of pages comprising cover sheet: 2 |

ASSIGNMENT

| For value | e received, I/We Rikio | Miyagi, Masao Ito, Hiroshi Hori, and |
|---|--|--|
| residing respectiv | nya Ajisaka ely at Shizuoka, Japan ni, Japan | ; Kanagawa, Japan; Aichi, Japan; and |
| a corporation exis | SHITA ELECTRIC INDUST ting under the laws of | RIAL CO., LTD. Japan I-shi, Osaka 571-0050 JAPAN |
| interest for all certain invention "METHOD OF LEAD ACCUME described in an executed by medial divisions, refrequest the Confimprovements of interest, and confimerest, and confimerest, and confimerest, and confimerest, and confimerest, and confidence to respecting said papers, execute oaths and general | countries including the ons relating to MANUFACTURING AN ELECTRULATOR AND DEVICE THERE application for Letters (us on this date, and all particular particular and an including therefore to see a continuation and or resulting therefore to see a continuation and the tresulting therefore to see a continuation and continuity and company or its reprimprovements and testify all divisional, continuing a cally do everything possibninees, to obtain and enfor | |
| Signature | Rikio (huigagi) RIKIO MIYAGI | Date June, 10. 98 |
| Signature | Masao Ito | Date June 1/C 198 |
| Signature | Hiroshi Hori HIROSHI HORI | Date June 10 96 |
| Signature | Tringer Coffeeber SHINA AJISAKA | Date Jun, 10, 98 |
| Signature | | Date |
| Signature | and the second s | Date |
| Signature | | Date |

REEL: 9336 FRAME: 0527

RECORDED: 07/20/1998